May 2007   Rev 4 1/19
19
TS507
High precision rail-to-rail operational amplifier
Features
■ Ultra low offset voltage: 25µV typ, 100µV max
■ Rail-to-rail input/output voltage swing
■ Operating from 2.7V to 5.5V

k 8° (max.)
ddd 0.1 0.04
Ordering information TS507
18/19
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Table 6. Order codes
Part number Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TS507ID-TS507IDT -40°C to 125°C SO-8
Tube or tape & reel
TS507I
TS507IYD-TS507IYDT(1) -40°C to 125°C
SO-8
(Automotive grade)
507IY
TS507ILT -40°C to 125°C SOT23-5(2)
Tape & reel
K131
TS507IYLT(1) -40°C to 125°C SOT23-5(2)
(Automotive grade)
K137
TS507CD-TS507CDT
0°C to 85°C
SO-8 Tube or tape & reel TS507C
TS507CLT SOT23-5(2) Tape & reel K136
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
& Q 002 or equivalent.
2. All information related to the SOT23-5 package is subject to change without notice.
Date Revision Changes